LIAONING

PROVINCE

(City)

F4

(State)

FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB	APF	PROV	ΑL
-----	-----	------	----

l	OMB Number:	3235-0104
l	Estimated average burden	
l	hours per response:	0.5

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

	ess of Reporting Per MERICA INV CO. LTD.		2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 12/17/2013		Name and Ticker or Tr ENTERTAINM		Symbol <u>CHOLDINGS, I</u>	<u>INC.</u> [AMC]
(Last) ONE AMC WA	(First)	(Middle)			onship of Reporting Per Il applicable) Director	son(s)	to Issuer 10% Owner	5. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)
11500 ASH ST					Officer (give title below)		Other (specify below)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person
(Street) LEAWOOD	KS	66211						X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
			Table I - Non-Deriva	ative Se	curities Benefici	ally (Dwned	

1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)	2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)
Class B Common Stock	75,826,927	D ⁽¹⁾	

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned urities)

4.
Conversion or Exercise
Price of
Derivative
Security

5. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)

6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)

		(e.	g., puts, ca	ills, warra	nts, options, conv	ficially Owne vertible secu	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)			
			Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares
1. Name and Address WANDA AME		MENT HOLDI	NG CO.				
(Last) ONE AMC WAY 11500 ASH STRE	(First)	(Middle)					
(Street) LEAWOOD	KS	66211					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Wanda Culture	of Reporting Person* <u>Holding Co. Lt</u>	<u>'d</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
UNIT 606, 6TH FI	LOOR ALLIANCE T ROAD CENTRA						
UNIT 606, 6TH FI							
UNIT 606, 6TH FI 133 CONNAUGH (Street)	T ROAD CENTRA	AL .					
UNIT 606, 6TH FI 133 CONNAUGH (Street) HONG KONG (City) 1. Name and Address	T ROAD CENTRA K3 (State)	0000000 (Zip)					

0000000

(Zip)

	s of Reporting Person*	. Ltd.	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
NO.539 CHANG XIGANG DISTR			
(Street) DALIAN, LIAONING PROVINCE	F4	0000000	_
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Address Wang Jianlin	s of Reporting Person*		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
1-1-1, NO.6, MIN	NGZE GARDEN		
ZHONGSHAN E	DISTRICT		
(Street)			
DALIAN CITY,	E4	000000	
LIAONING PROVINCE	F4	0000000	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents shares held directly by Wanda America Investment Holding Co. Ltd. and indirectly held by each of Wanda Culture Holding Co. Ltd., Dalian Wanda Group Co., Ltd., Dalian Hexing Investment Co., Ltd. and Jianlin Wang.

Remarks:

Exhibit 24 (Power of Attorney) and Exhibit 99.1 (Joint Filer Information) are incorporated herein by reference.

/s/ Kevin M. Connor, attorney-infact 12/17/2013

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SEC FILINGS

The undersigned, Xin He, Secretary of Wanda America Investment Holding Co. LTD., hereby constitutes and appoints Kevin M. Connor, Secretary of AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc., Edwin F. Gladbach, and Kelly W. Schemenauer, the Assistant Secretary of AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc., and their respective successors in office, and any one of them, acting singly, as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to prepare, sign and file, on the undersigned's behalf, all Forms ID, 3, 4 and 5 (including any amendments thereto) that the undersigned may be required to file with the Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority as a result of the undersigned's ownership of, or transactions in, securities of AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc., and to take any other action of any type in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of said attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of or legally required by the undersigned. The undersigned acknowledges that neither Kevin M. Connor, Edwin F. Gladbach, Kelly W. Schemenauer, their successors in office or substitutes nor AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc. is assuming any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

			equired to file Forms 3, 4 and 5 with regard to his or hese earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	has executed th	is Power of Attorney as	of this 12 th day of November, 2013.
	By: Name: Title:	/s/ Xin He Xin He SECRETARY	
STATE OF KANSAS)) ss. COUNTY OF JOHNSON)			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set i	ny hand and affi	xed by official seal at m	y office in Kansas, this 13th day of November, 2013.
			/s/ Cheryl L. Eldin Notary Public in and for Said County and State
M. Campinia Francisco			Cheryl L. Eldin Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires 5-9-2017 (Type, print or stamp the Notary's name his or her
My Commission Expires:			cionature)

5-9-2017

Name of Joint Filer:	WANDA CULTURE HOLDING CO. LIMITED
Address of Joint Filer:	UNIT 606, 6TH FLOOR ALLIANCE BUILDING 133 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC. (AMC)
Date of Event Requiring Statement	12/17/2013
(Month/Day/Year):	
Designated Filer:	WANDA AMERICA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO. LTD.
Signature:	
WANDA CULTURE HOLDING CO. LIMITED	
By:/s/ Jianlin Wang Name: Jianlin Wang	

Title: Director

December 17, 2013

Name of Joint Filer:	DALIAN WANDA GROUP CO., LTD
Address of Joint Filer:	NO.539,CHANGJIANG ROAD XIGANG DISTRICT DALIAN CITI LIAONING PROVINCE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC. (AMC)
Date of Event Requiring Statement	12/17/2013
(Month/Day/Year):	
Designated Filer:	WANDA AMERICA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO. LTD.
Signature:	
DALIAN WANDA GROUP CO., LTD	
By: <u>/s/ Jianlin Wang</u> Name: Jianlin Wang Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors	
December 17, 2013	
	2

Name of Joint Filer:	DALIAN HEXING INVESTMENT CO LTD
Address of Joint Filer:	NO.539,CHANGJIANG ROAD XIGANG DISTRICT DALIAN CITI LIAONING PROVINCE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC. (AMC)
Date of Event Requiring Statement	12/17/2013
(Month/Day/Year):	
Designated Filer:	WANDA AMERICA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO. LTD.
Signature:	
DALIAN HEXING INVESTMENT CO LTD	
By: <u>/s/ Jianlin Wang</u> Name: Jianlin Wang Title: Director	
December 17, 2013	
	3

Name of Joint Filer:	JIANLIN WANG
Address of Joint Filer:	1-1-1, NO.6, MINGZE GARDEN ZHONGSHAN DISTRICT DALIAN CITY LIAONING PROVINCE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC. (AMC)
Date of Event Requiring Statement	12/17/2013
(Month/Day/Year):	
Designated Filer:	WANDA AMERICA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO. LTD.
Signature:	
By: _/s/ Jianlin Wang Name: Jianlin Wang	

December 17, 2013